
Fall Cohort Total Male Female
American 

Indian Asian Black Hispanic NRA
Pacific 

Islander
Two or 
More Unknown White Other*

n 45 8 37 1 8 14 0 2 0 1 3 16 7
pr 42 7 35 1 7 13 2 1 3 15 7
% 93.3% 87.5% 94.6% 100.0% 87.5% 92.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 93.8% 100.0%
n 51 7 44 0 8 11 4 0 0 3 1 24 4
pr 47 6 41 6 10 4 3 1 23 4
% 92.2% 85.7% 93.2% 75.0% 90.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 95.8% 100.0%
n 51 13 38 0 11 12 1 2 0 2 1 22 5
pr 44 11 33 8 8 1 2 2 1 22 5
% 86.3% 84.6% 86.8% 72.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
n 55 11 44 0 6 22 5 1 0 2 0 19 3
pr 49 9 40 6 20 5 1 2 15 3
% 89.1% 81.8% 90.9% 100.0% 90.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 78.9% 100.0%
n 53 8 45 0 11 25 3 0 0 0 1 13 1
pr 49 7 42 11 22 3 1 12 1
% 92.5% 87.5% 93.3% 100.0% 88.0% 100.0% 100.0% 92.3% 100.0%
n 70 11 59 0 19 22 8 0 0 3 0 18 3
pr 67 11 56 19 21 8 3 16 3
% 95.7% 100.0% 94.9% 100.0% 95.5% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 100.0%
n 73 13 60 0 18 30 5 1 0 1 1 17 3
pr 69 11 58 18 27 5 1 1 1 16 3
% 94.5% 84.6% 96.7% 100.0% 90.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 94.1% 100.0%
n 77 12 65 0 10 25 15 0 0 3 1 23 4
pr 73 10 63 10 23 14 2 1 23 3
% 94.8% 83.3% 96.9% 100.0% 92.0% 93.3% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0%
n 68 6 62 0 11 25 10 0 0 2 2 18 4
pr 58 6 52 10 19 9 2 2 16 4
% 85.3% 100.0% 83.9% 90.9% 76.0% 90.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 100.0%
n 68 12 56 0 6 30 16 1 0 7 0 8 8
pr 64 10 54 0 6 28 15 1 0 6 0 8 7
% 94.1% 83.3% 96.4% 100.0% 93.3% 93.8% 100.0% 85.7% 100.0% 87.5%

n 213 30 183 0 27 80 41 1 0 12 3 49 16
pr 195 26 169 0 26 70 38 1 0 10 3 47 14
% 91.5% 86.7% 92.3% 96.3% 87.5% 92.7% 100.0% 83.3% 100.0% 95.9% 87.5%

n = headcount of students in entering fall cohort
pr = Progressed -either graduated by 2nd fall term or enrolled in 2nd fall term

NRA = Non-Resident Alien

3 Year Rate is average of 2017, 2018, and 2019

* Other category includes American Indian, Non-Resident-Alien, Pacific Islander, Two or More, and Unknown

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment
October 14, 2020

2011

2012

3 Year Avg

Students Eligible for Pell Grants

University of Maryland, Baltimore

Undergraduate Program One-Year Progression Rates
Undergraduate Programs included: Nursing, Dental Hygiene, and Medical and Research Technology

2013

2020

2014

2016

2015

2017

2018

2019


	Pell

