University of Maryland, Baltimore

Undergraduate Program One-Year Progression Rates Undergraduate Programs included: Nursing, Dental Hygiene, and Medical and Research Technology Students Eligible for Pell Grants

					American					Pacific	Two or			
Fall Cohort		Total	Male	Female	Indian	Asian	Black	Hispanic	NRA	Islander	More	Unknown	White	Other*
2011	n	45	8	37	1	8	14	0	2	0	1	3	16	7
	pr	42	7	35	1	7	13		2		1	3	15	7
	%	93.3%	87.5%	94.6%	100.0%	87.5%	92.9%		100.0%		100.0%	100.0%	93.8%	100.0%
2012	n	51	7	44	0	8	11	4	0	0	3	1	24	4
	pr	47	6	41		6	10	4			3	1	23	4
	%	92.2%	85.7%	93.2%		75.0%	90.9%	100.0%			100.0%	100.0%	95.8%	100.0%
2013	n	51	13	38	0	11	12	1	2	0	2	1	22	5
	pr	44	11	33		8	8	1	2		2	1	22	5
	%	86.3%	84.6%	86.8%		72.7%	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%		100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2014	n	55	11	44	0	6	22	5	1	0	2	0	19	3
	pr	49	9	40		6	20	5	1		2		15	3
	%	89.1%	81.8%	90.9%		100.0%	90.9%	100.0%	100.0%		100.0%		78.9%	100.0%
2015	n	53	8	45	0	11	25	3	0	0	0	1	13	1
	pr	49	7	42		11	22	3				1	12	1
	%	92.5%	87.5%	93.3%		100.0%	88.0%	100.0%				100.0%	92.3%	100.0%
2016	n	70	11	59	0	19	22	8	0	0	3	0	18	3
	pr	67	11	56		19	21	8			3		16	3
	%	95.7%	100.0%	94.9%		100.0%	95.5%	100.0%			100.0%		88.9%	100.0%
2017	n	73	13	60	0	18	30	5	1	0	1	1	17	3
	pr	69	11	58		18	27	5	1		1	1	16	3
	%	94.5%	84.6%	96.7%		100.0%	90.0%	100.0%	100.0%		100.0%	100.0%	94.1%	100.0%
2018	n	77	12	65	0	10	25	15	0	0	3	1	23	4
	pr	73	10	63		10	23	14			2	1	23	3
	%	94.8%	83.3%	96.9%		100.0%	92.0%	93.3%			66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	75.0%
2019	n	68	6	62	0	11	25	10	0	0	2	2	18	4
	pr	58	6	52		10	19	9			2	2	16	4
	%	85.3%	100.0%	83.9%		90.9%	76.0%	90.0%			100.0%	100.0%	88.9%	100.0%
2020	n	68	12	56	0	6	30	16	1	0	7	0	8	8
	pr	64	10	54	0	6	28	15	1	0	6	0	8	7
	%	94.1%	83.3%	96.4%		100.0%	93.3%	93.8%	100.0%		85.7%		100.0%	87.5%
3 Year Avg	n	213	30	183	0	27	80	41	1	0	12	3	49	16
	pr	195	26	169	0	26	70	38	1	0	10	3	47	14
	%	91.5%	86.7%	92.3%		96.3%	87.5%	92.7%	100.0%		83.3%	100.0%	95.9%	87.5%

n = headcount of students in entering fall cohort

pr = Progressed -either graduated by 2nd fall term or enrolled in 2nd fall term

NRA = Non-Resident Alien

3 Year Rate is average of 2017, 2018, and 2019

* Other category includes American Indian, Non-Resident-Alien, Pacific Islander, Two or More, and Unknown

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment October 14, 2020